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KEY DATES FOR THE YEAR 2023/2024 – V1 
 
Term Dates 2023 – 2024 
Autumn Term   Mon 04 September* – Fri 15 December 2023 
  Fri 01 September – INSET day – College closed to students 

*Only Year 7 students attend on Mon 04 September  
   Tues 05 September - all year groups return. 
  
Half-term Holiday  Mon 23 October – Fri 27 October 
  
Spring Term  Wed 03 January* – Thurs 28 March 2024 
  *Tue 02 Jan INSET day  - College closed to students 
Half-term Holiday  Mon 12 February – Fri 16 February   
Easter  Fri 29 Mch – Fri 12 April  
 
Summer Term   Mon 15 April – Fri 19 July 2024  
Bank Holiday    Mon 06 May  
Half-term Holiday   Mon 27 May – Fri 31 May 

 
 

INSET Days (college closed to students) 
Friday 01 September 2023  
Friday 22 September 2023  
Wednesday 15 November 2023 - Pastoral Review day for all Year groups – see below 
Monday 20 November 2023 
Tuesday 02 January 2024 
Friday 28 June 2024 – TBC, dependant on GCSE finish dates, currently awaiting confirmation. 
Monday 22 July 2024 
Tuesday 23 July 2024 
 

Pastoral Review Day 
Wednesday 15 November – Pastoral Review day  
Students will not be in college. Parents/Carers & students will be invited to attend a virtual meeting, 
by appointment, to meet with their child’s tutor, to review their behaviour, attendance and personal 
development.  
 

Subject Parents' Evenings – these will continue to be held virtually, with 

appointments being booked online. The booking system for appointments will be made 
available up to 2 weeks before the evening. This will be confirmed through the weekly 
newsletter 
 
Year 11 Wednesday 11 October 2023 
Year 9  Thursday 23 November 2023 
Year 7   Thursday 04 January 2024 – For Core Subjects only – Maths, English & Science 
Year 10 Tuesday 23 January 2024 
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Year 8  Wednesday 13 March 2024 
Year 11 Tuesday 26 March 2024 
Year 7  Wednesday 01 May 2024 – For Non-Core Subjects. 

 
Days When College Start/Finish Time Varies  
End of Autumn Term  Fri 15 December 2023 All students finish at 12.30pm 
Leavers' Day**   Thurs 27 June 2024  Years 7, 8, 9, & 10 start at 10.45am 
End of Summer Term  Fri 19 July 2024  All students finish at 12.30pm 
 
** Awaiting confirmation for GCSE finish date, Leavers’ Day date may change 
 

 

Examination and Assessment Dates 
Year 11   Trial GCSE Exams – Monday 27 November – Friday 08 December 2023 
Additional Trial GCSE Exams in Maths, English, Science – Mon 19 – Fri 23 February 24 
** GCSE Exams at present waiting exam board confirmation Thurs 09 May – Fri 21 Jun 24 
 
** GCSE Exam Dates still to be confirmed by all Exam Boards – TBC Later 
 
Year 10   College Exams – Mon 06 November – Fri 10 November 2023 
                                            Mon 04 March – Fri 08 March 2024 
                                            Final Yr10 exams due in summer term-TBC -Mon 10 – Fri 21 Jun 24                                    
 
Year 7, 8 and 9 College Assessments and Exams - students will be set assessments and 
exams by each department throughout each academic term.  
 

Academic, Attendance and PRIDe Reoprts 
We will be producing for each student, reports throughout the terms, showing academic results, 
attendance figures and PRIDe scores. 
  

Other Important Dates 
Open College open evening     Thurs 21 September 2023 
Prizegiving Evening    Tues 07 November 2023    
Christmas Concert     To be held week of Mon 11 Dec 23 - TBC 
Yr8 Option Fair    Tues 27 February 2024 
Cluster Vocal Festival    Thurs 14 March 2024 
Year 11 Prom – TBC - Presently Thur 27 June, but awaiting confirmation of GCSE Exam dates.  
Summer Concert    To be held week of Mon 15 July - TBC  
 
In addition to the Key Dates above, each Pastoral Leader will publish other important dates for the 
relevant year group at the start of the year.  If you have any queries about dates on the calendar, 
please contact the college on 02380 692679 or email enquiries@wyvern.hants.sch.uk  
 

Please note that the dates are subject to change due to, confirmation of the GCES’s 
exam dates for 2024 or any other guidance received. 
 
Any changes to dates will be confirmed through the weekly newsletter  
thisweek@Wyvern, as well as being updated on the College website. 
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